

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9060/2008

SANJAY SAINI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1936 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 03/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(Cr1.) No.9060/2008

Service is complete.

SLP(Cr1.) No.1936/2009

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that
copy of the SLP upon the learned counsel for the petitioner in

SLP(Cr1.) No.9060/2008 which is representing respondent No.2
has been served and has filed proof of service on 2.9.2009.

Registry to verify.

Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks by respondent
No.2 and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 26.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd