

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1936/2009

DARSHANA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 11/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ramesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr Sushil Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that an affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice with proof of serving copy on the learned counsel for respondent no.2 on 14.12.2009 has been filed.

Registry to verify and prepare complete office report with respect to service position on other respondents.

-2-

Item No.40

It is also submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the present SLP has been tagged with SLP(Cr1.) no. 9060/2008.

Registry to take action accordingly.

List again on 22.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj